

23.04.2026

Item no.DL 2  
Court No. 08

Asraf, A.R.(Ct.)

**In the High Court at Calcutta**  
**Special Civil Jurisdiction**  
**Appellate Side**

Case No. **CPAN 1250 of 2023**  
**in**  
**MAT 1371 of 2022**

*In the matter of :*

**ANIL KUMAR MONDAL**  
**VS.**  
**DEBASIS BISWAS**

*For the Appellant :*

**Mr. Soumen Ghosh**

*....Advocate*

**Dictated by Arijit Banerjee, J. :**

1. Affidavit of service filed today be kept with the record.
2. Nobody appears for the Respondent.
3. In view of the request from the Bar not to take up any matter unless all parties are present, let this matter stand adjourned and be listed when this Bench assembles again.

**( Arijit Banerjee, J. )**

**( Prasenjit Biswas, J. )**