

02. 19.05.2026
Court No.8
(Tanmoy)

CPAN/1250/2023

Anil Kumar Mondal
-Versus-
Debasis Biswas
Arising out of
MAT/1371/2022

Mr. Soumen Ghosh

...for the petitioner.

Dictated by Arijit Banerjee, J.

- 1.** It appears that on April 23, 2026, the petitioner had filed a supplementary affidavit but the same was inadvertently not recorded in the order dated April 23, 2026. Let the same be put on record today.
- 2.** The State is not represented. The alleged contemnor is a State Officer.
- 3.** In view of the prevailing peculiar situation, list this matter after the ensuing 'Summer Vacation' whenever this Bench again assembles.

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)

(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)